1996 (hereafter referred to as ‘‘the
NPDES permit’’). The City of Baton
Rouge is also required to comply with
the effluent limits set forth in the
NPDES permit. Finally, under the
proposed Agreement and Order, the City
of Baton Rouge is required to pay a
penalty of one hundred forty thousand
dollars ($140,000).

The Department of Justice will
receive, for a period of thirty (30) days
from the date of this publication,
written comments relating to the
proposed Consent Decree. Comments

should be addressed to the Assistant
Attorney General for the Environment